www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 101976/2017,101980/2017, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8146/2014

LACHHMINA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GULAB SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR RESTORATION ON IA 101976/2017 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION ON IA 101980/2017)

Date: 15-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Rohit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

This is an application for condonation of delay in filing the application for restoration since the special leave petition stand dismissed for non-compliance on 27.07.2015.

In the interests of justice, the delay is condoned subject to deposit of costs quantified at Rs.1,000/- to the Supreme Court Bar Association within two weeks from today. The application for restoration stands allowed.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER