## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8146/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2002 in SA No. 2652/1984 24-04-2013 in SA No. 2652/1984 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

LACHHMINA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GULAB SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.139629/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and ΙA No.139630/2017-CONDONATION FILING DELAY IN  $\mathsf{OF}$ and IA No.139631/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.139632/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 05-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(SHASHI SAREEN) AR CUM PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) BRANCH OFFICER