ITEM NO.26

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4576-4577/2018

LACHHMINA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAB SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For R-Court 06.04.2018)

Date: 06-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As per postal tracking report in respect of all the respondents, the remarks shows that "insufficient address". Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period. Filing of spare copies is dispensed with.

List the matter again on 02.07.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB