BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4576-4577/2018

LACHHMINA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAB SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Singh, AOR Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners pointed out that one of the respondent namely Champa Devi(Respondent No.5) has expired and her Lrs. are already on record. Ld. Counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the rest of the respondents and he shall also take appropriate steps for said deceased respondent within the same period.

List again on 11.9.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG