ITEM NO.36

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4576-4577/2018

LACHHMINA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAB SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv. Mr. Rohit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 25.07.2018 of this Court to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.5.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has furnished the fresh particulars of respondent Nos.1-4 and 6-11, but he has not filed the spare copies. Two weeks' time, as a last chance is given to file the same whereafter, notice shall be issued.

List the matter again on 02.11.2018.

MANOJ JAIN Registrar

SB