## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4576-4577/2018 LACHHMINA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**GULAB SINGH & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv. Mr. Rohit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1-4 and 6-11.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application to delete respondent No.5 from the array of parties. The same be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

> **RAJESH KUMAR GOEL** Registrar

SB