SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4576-4577/2018

LACHHMINA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULAB SINGH & ORS.

(IA No. 77089/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 77094/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date: 17-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Apsana K., Adv. Mr. Rohit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(MADHU BALA) AR-CUM-PS (PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER