## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4576-4577/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2002 in SA No. 2652/1984 24-04-2013 in SA No. 2652/1984 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

LACHHMINA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**GULAB SINGH & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-10-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv. Mr. Rajshree Singh, Adv. Mr. Sham Chand Tanwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the Respondents, the matter is adjourned.

List after Diwali Holidays.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)